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Web Announcement 2238

Attention All Nevada Medicaid Providers:

Authorization Criteria Function

Some Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) and Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) codes
may be reflecting more than one active limitation in the Authorization Criteria function on the Provider Web
Portal. The Authorization Criteria function is currently being updated to reflect the correct active limitation for
each procedure code.

Until the system is updated, providers are advised that when using the Authorization Criteria function to
determine procedure code limitations, if more than one active limitation is listed, please refer to the Billing Guide
and the Medicaid Services Manual chapter associated with the provider type rendering the service to determine
the correct limitation. If this information is not found or there are questions concerning the limitations, please
contact the Nevada Medicaid Provider Call Center at (877) 638-3472 for assistance.

Please note: Claims exceeding the correct limitation will be denied.


https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/hcp/provider/CareManagement/AuthorizationCriteria/tabid/2143/Default.aspx
https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/providers/BillingInfo.aspx
http://dhcfp.nv.gov/Resources/AdminSupport/Manuals/MSM/MSMHome/

